

CHRIS CHRISTIE Governor

KIM GUADAGNO Lt. Governor State of New Jersey

Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council 100 North Road (Route 513) Chester, New Jersey 07930-2322 (908) 879-6737 (908) 879-4205 (fax) www.nj.gov/njhighlands



JIM RILEE Chairman

MARGARET NORDSTROM *Executive Director*

NOTICE OF WORK SESSION NEW JERSEY HIGHLANDS COUNCIL

Please be advised that the New Jersey Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council (Council) will be conducting a work session on Thursday, May 18, 2017 at 4:00pm to review the Draft Monitoring Program Recommendation Report. The Highlands Council will not conduct any business or take any action during the work session. This work session will be open to the public; however there will be no public participation during the work session.

Please be further advised that the previously scheduled regular meeting of the Council will take place immediately following the work session. The agenda for the regular meeting will be posted on the Council's website in advance of the meeting.

The work session and regular meeting of the Council will be held at Council's office at 100 North Road (Route 513) in Chester, New Jersey.

DATE OF NOTICE: April 25, 2017